
Last Name
First 
Name Title Affiliation Street Address City

Stat
e

Zip 
Code

Adler Nina L.
Consumer 
Safety Officer

Office of Regulatory Affairs, 
Office of Enforcement, 
Division of Compliance Policy 15800 Crabbs Branch Way Rockville MD 20855

Ahmed Farah K. Attorney Collier Shannon Scott, PLLC 3050 K Street, NW, Suite 400 Washington DC 20007

Almada Anthony L.

Founder, 
President, and 
Chief Scientific 
Officer

IMAGINutrition®, Inc. and 
MetaResponse Sciences® 19 Stoney Pointe

Laguna 
Niguel CA 92677

Aloi Brenda K. Team Leader
CFSAN, Office of 
Compliance 5100 Paint Branch Parkway College Park MD 20740

Asano Satoru Manager
Otsuka Pharmaceutical 
Factory, Inc. 8045 Leesburg Pike, Suite 150 Vienna VA 22182

Bayne Holly Attorney
Law Office of Holly Bayne, 
P.C.

1201 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, 
Suite 300 Washington DC 20004

Bechtel David 
Senior Scientific 
Consultant Cantox U.S. Inc. 1011 U.S. Highway 22 Bridgewater NJ 08807

Betz Joseph M.

Director of 
Dietary 
Supplement 
Methods and 
Reference 
Materials 
Program

Office of Dietary 
Supplements/NIH

6100 Executive Blvd, MSC 7517, 
Suite 3B01 Bethesda MD

20892-
7517

Boeckman Ann M. Attorney Hogan & Hartson LLP 555 Thirteenth Street, NW Washington DC 20004
Brovelli Ernesto Doctor Nutrilite Health Institute 19600 6th Street Lakeview CA 92567

Burrell Sarah E. Attorney Keller and Heckman LLP 1002 G Street, NW, Suite 500W Washington DC 20002

Bursey Robert G.

Director, 
Scientific and 
Regulatory 
Affairs Ajinomoto U.S.A., Inc.

1120 Connecticut Ave., Suite 
1010 Washington DC 20036

Butler M. Cathryn Editor-in-Chief Food and Drug Law Institute 1000 Vermont Avenue, NW Washington DC 20005
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Bybee G. Evan Manager Bydex 5742 W. Harold Gatty Dr.  SLC VA 84116

Chambers Jean
Product 
Manager DKSH North America

300 East Lombard Street, Suite 
1175 Baltimore MD 21202

Chaudhuri Shan

Manager of 
Regulatory 
Affairs

IOVATE Health Sciences 
Research, Inc.

5100 Spectrum Way, 
Mississauga Ontario

Cana
da

L4W 
5S2

Chen Shaw T.
Associate 
Director, ODE-5 CDER (botanical products) HFD-105, CDER, FDA Rockville MD 20857

Chopra Raj K. Chairman/CEO Tishcon Corporation 30 New York Avenue Westbury NY 11590

Clay Beth President BC & A International, LLC
3470 Olney Laytonsville Road, 
#187 Olney MD 20832

Cockram David B.

Associate 
Director of 
Regulatory 
Affairs

Ross Products Division of 
Abbott Laboratories 625 Cleveland Ave. Columbus OH 43215

Croom Edward

Scientific and 
Regulatory 
Affairs 
Consultant Indena USA 1509 Smallwood Drive Oxford MS 38655

Crown Michele F. Attorney Venable LLP 575 7th Street, NW Washington DC 20004
Dalby Kathryn J. Paralegal Venable LLP 575 7th Street, NW Washington DC

Davidovich Alberto

Associate 
Director of 
Regulatory 
Affairs

DSM Nutritional Products, 
Inc. 45 Waterview Boulevard Parsippany NJ 07054

Dou Jinhui

Botanical 
Review Team, 
Reviewer CDER 9201 Corporate Blvd. Rockville MD 20850

Falci Ken Director OSAS OSAS 5100 Paint Branch Parkway College Park MD 20740
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Fay Elizabeth
Director of 
Public Policy Cargill, Inc. 1101 15th Street, NW, Suite 1000 Washington DC 20005

Filburn Chuck

Director of 
Research and 
Development Nutramax Laboratories, Inc. 2208 Lakeside Boulevard Edgewood MD 21040

Fotouhi Nader

Manager, 
Regulatory 
Affairs

Johnson & Johnson 
Consumer & Personal 
Products Worldwide 200 Grandview Road Skillman NJ 08558

Furber John D. Senior Scientist Legendary Pharmaceuticals PO Box 14200 Gainesville FL
32604-
2200

Gentner Lou
Project Leader, 
Women's Health Johnson & Johnson 199 Grandview Road Skillman NJ 08558

Giger Alfred Doctor DSM Nutritional Products Wurmisweg 576, 4303 Kaiseraugst

Switz
erlan
d

Goeller Dana 

Trademark 
Specialist & 
Government 
Affairs Assistant Nutramax Laboratories, Inc. 2208 Lakeside Boulevard Edgewood MD 21040

Greene Mike

Director of 
Government 
Affairs

Council for Responsible 
Nutrition 1828 L Street, NW, Suite 900 Washington DC 20036

GUILLOU
Georges 
Bernard

Director 
Licensing & 
Scientific 
Intelligence EXPANSCIENCE 10 Avenue de l'Arche

92419 
COURBEVOI
E

Franc
e

Hager Mary H.

Senior Manager 
of Regulatory 
Affairs

The American Dietetic 
Association

1120 Connecticut Avenue, NW, 
Suite 480 Washington DC

20036-
3989

Hagerman Scott
President of 
Chemi Nutra Chemi Nutra

4463 White Bear Pkwy., Suite 
105

White Bear 
Lake MN 55110

Harney Carrie A. Associate Covington & Burling 1201  Pennsylvania Ave., NW Washington DC 20004
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Harrison Nadine

Manager, 
Regulatory 
Affairs

Johnson & Johnson 
Consumer & Personal 
Products Worldwide 199 Grandview Road Skillman NJ 08558

Hathcock John

Vice President, 
Scientific & 
International 
Affairs

Council for Responsible 
Nutrition 1828 L Street NW, Suite 900 Washington DC 20036

Heimbach James T. President JHeimbach LLC 4530 Broad Branch Road, NW Washington DC 20008

Heller Ilene R.
Senior Staff 
Attorney

Center for Science in the 
Public Interest 1875 Connecticut Ave., NW Washington DC 20009

Hernandez 
Rodriguez Lilian Pharmaceutical

Boehringer Ingelheim 
Promeco, S.A. DE C.V.

Calle Maiz #49, Barrio Xal Tocan, 
Deleg Xochimilco

Mexic
o, 
D.F. 
CP 16090

Hitchner Elinor V.

Senior Manager 
of Regulatory 
Affairs Cadbury Adams USA 182 Tabor Road Morris Plains NJ 07950

Hogan Matthew 
Director of 
Research

Center for Research 
Information 9300 Brookville Rd Silver Spring MD 20910

Howard Marcia D.

Associate 
Director of 
Scientific Affairs

Consumer Healthcare 
Products Association 900 19th Street, NW, Suite 700 Washington DC 20006

Israelsen Loren
Executive 
Director

Utah Natural Products 
Association 1075 Hollywood Ave

Salt Lake 
City UT 84105

Jacobs Candice Coca Cola Co PO Box 1734 Atlanta GA 30301

Johnson Bradley N. Senior Scientist

The Proctor and Gamble 
Company, Health Care 
Research Center 8700 Mason-Montgomery Road Mason OH 45040

Kalman Douglas

Director 
Nutrition & 
Applied Clinical 
Research Miami Research Associates 6280 Sunset Drive, Suite 600 Miami FL 33143
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Kamp Mark M.

Vice President 
and General 
Counsel Garden of Life, Inc.

5500 North Village Blvd, Suite 
202

West Palm 
Beach FL 33407

Kelton Teresa Epstein, Becker and Green 1227 25th Street, NW Washington DC 20037

Keravich Daniel P.

Associate 
Director of 
Regulatory 
Policy and 
External 
Relations Glaxo Smith Kline 1500 K Street, NW, Suite 650 Washington DC

Key Sarah A. Attorney
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius 
LLP 1111 Pennsylvania Ave, N.W. Washington DC 20004

Kraemer Klaus 
Global Scientific 
Affairs Manager BASF- AG

Bldg C300, Rm 2.0G G, Carl-
Bosch-Strasse 38

Ludwigshafe
n

Reinl
and-
Pfalz

D-
67056

Kropp David

Director of 
Regulatory 
Affairs Pharmavite LLC 8510 Balboa,  Suite 300 North Ridge CA 91325

Kruger Claire L. Principal
ENVIRON Health Sciences 
Institute 4350 N Fairfax Dr., Suite 300 Arlington VA 22203

Krupp Susan

 Nutritional 
Project 
Manager, 
Regulatory 
Affairs 
Department Perrigo R&D Company Plant 6, 502 Eastern Ave Allegan MI 49010

Lawrence Janet
Regulatory 
Analyst

Access Business Group, 
International, LLC

7575 Fulton Street, East, Mail 
Code 50-3P Ada MI 49355

Lee Michael 
Legislative 
Associate The Dutko Group 412 First Street, SE Washington DC 20003

Levy Dan
Interdisciplinary 
Scientist

Office of Nutritional Products, 
Labeling, and Dietary 
Supplements, CFSAN

HFS-810, 5100 Paint Branch 
Parkway College Park MD 20740
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Lou
Sheau-
Rong System Analyst Booz Allen Hamilton 1101 Wootton Parkway #9202 Rockville MD 20852

Mattia Antonia Division Director CFSAN 5100 Paint Branch Parkway College Park MD 20740

Mazan Kate D. Attorney
Clinical Technology Transfer 
Group 6600 Old Chesterbrook Rd. McLean VA 22101

McEnroe Diane C. Counsel Sidley Austin Brown & Wood 787 7th Avenue New York NY 10019

McShane Peggy 
Senior 
Associate Booz Allen Hamilton 1101 Wootton Parkway Rockville MD 20852

Morrison David R.

Vice President 
of Scientific and 
Regulatory 
Affairs The Vitamin Shoppe 2101 91st Street North Bergen NJ 07047

Mulligan Steve
Director of 
Special Projects D&E Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 206 Macopin Road

Bloomingdal
e NJ 07403

Noonan Chris IMAGINutrition 19 Stoney Pointe
Laguna 
Niguel CA 92677

Orlando Gary
Media Director 
for MBI AHPA 5650 Lower Mill Court Broad Run VA 20137

Payne Andrew
Director of 
External Affairs Market America, Inc. 1302 Pleasant Ridge Rd. Greensboro NC 27409

Pinto Michelle D.

Associate 
General 
Counsel Market America, Inc. 1302 Pleasant Ridge Rd. Greensboro NC 27409

Porter Donna

Specialist in Life 
Sciences at the 
Library of 
Congress Library of Congress 32 Mt. Vernon Avenue Alexandria VA 22201

Prakash Siva Vice President Sabinsa Corporation 121 Ethel Rd West, Unit 6 Piscataway NJ 08854

Riviere Vanessa Attorney
Ullman, Shapiro & Ullman, 
LLP 299 Broadway, Suite 1700 New York NY 10007

Robinson Larry

Director of 
Research & 
Development Zila Nutraceuticals, Inc. 6735 Inter-Cal Way Prescott AZ 86301
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Roffe Ken 
General 
Manager Zila Nutraceuticals, Inc. 6735 Inter-Cal Way Prescott AZ 86301

Roll David B.

Director of 
Dietary 
Supplements U.S. Pharmacopeia 12601 Twinbrook Parkway Rockville MD 20852

Roufs James 
Research 
Associate

Nutrilite, Division of Access 
Business Group 5600 Beach Blvd Buena Park CA 90621

Rowe John

Congressional 
Relations 
Consultant John Rowe and Associates 403 Careybrook Ln Oxon Hill MD 20745

Rowe Margueritte
Unfranchise 
Owner Market America, Inc. 403 Careybrook Ln Oxon Hill MD 20745

Rowlands J. Craig Biologist CFSAN
5100 Paint Branch Parkway, HFS-
830 College Park MD

20740-
3835

Rusk Michelle K. Staff Attorney Federal Trade Commission 601 New Jersey Avenue, NW Washington DC 20580

Sasala Kristina
Information 
Strategist

Center for Research 
Information 9300 Brookville Rd Silver Spring MD 20910

Schatzman Daniel Editor Nutritional  Outlook Magazine
11444 W. Olympic Blvd., Suite 
900 Los Angeles CA 90064

Shay Janet

Vice President, 
Quality and 
Regulatory 
Affairs

Ocean Nutrition Canada 
Limited 101 Research Drive, Dartmouth Nova Scotia

Cana
da

B2Y 
4T6

Smedley Kristi O. Vice President
Center for Regulatory 
Services, Inc. 5200 Wolf Run Shoals Rd. Woodbridge VA 22192

Smith Virginia
Research 
Associate AAC Consulting Group, Inc. 7361 Calhoun Place, Suite 500 Rockville MD 20855

Stearns
Frederick 
A. Attorney Keller and Heckman LLP 1001 G Street, NW, Suite 500W Washington DC 20001

Steele Edward A. President
AAC Consulting Group, 
Inc./Keadle 7361 Calhoun Place, Suite 500 Rockville MD 20855

Stone Edward C.

Senior Director 
of Regulatory 
Compliance Garden of Life, Inc. 5500 N. Village Blvd., Suite 202

West Palm 
Beach FL 33407

Sussman Marcy Glaxo Smith Kline 1500 K Street, NW, Suite 650 Washington DC 20005
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Takeguchi Clyde A.
Executive Vice 
President

Phoenix Regulatory 
Associates, Ltd. 21525 Ridgetop Circle, Suite 240 Sterling VA 20166

Taylor Tracy

Vice President 
of Public Affairs 
and 
Communication
s

National Nutritional Foods 
Association 1220 19th Street, NW, Suite 400 Washington DC 20036

Terranova Alex Consultant Terranova Labs 3 Arnold Drive Randolph NJ 07869

Totman Lorna C.

Senior Director 
of Scientific 
Affairs and 
Toxicology

Consumer Healthcare 
Products Association 900 19th Street, NW, Suite 700 Washington DC

20006-
2127

Trimbo Susan

Senior Vice 
President of 
Scientific Affairs General Nutrition Company 300 Sixth Avenue Pittsburgh PA 15222

Vargha Ken
Director of 
Marketing Zila Nutraceuticals, Inc. 6735 Inter-Cal Way Prescott AZ 86301

Varney Stephen W. Researcher The Weinberg Group 1220 19th  St., N.W., Suite 300 Washington DC 20036
Vazquez Louis President Natrex Inc. 4065 S. Roslyn St. Denver CO 80237

Vendetti Jordan 
Account 
Executive The Aker Partners 2000 K Street, NW, Suite 801 Washington DC 20006

Wasserman Ivan J. Member Collier Shannon Scott, PLLC 3050 K Street, NW Washington DC 20007

Welch Kelly D. L.Ac.
American Association of 
Oriental Medicine

1800 Eye Street, NW, Suite 503-
A Washington DC 20006

Woolf Herbert D.

North America 
Market 
Development 
Manager BASF Corporation 100 Campus Drive Florham Park NJ 07932

Yamada Al
Washington 
Representative

Fresh Produce Association of 
the Americas 1000 Connecticut Avenue, NW Washington DC 20036
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Yates Allison A.

Director of 
Nutritional 
Sciences

ENVIRON Health Sciences 
Institute 4350 N. Fairfax Drive, Suite 300 Arlington VA 22203

Yokota Elichi
Food Sanitation 
Inspector

Ministry of Health, Labor, and 
Welfare of Japan 1600 South Eade Street Arlington VA 22202

Young Anthony

General 
Counsel for 
AHPA Kleinfeld, Kaplan & Becker

1140 Nineteenth Street, NW, 
Suite 900 Washington DC 20036

Young John C. Principal Young & Associates 117 Birkdale Drive Blue Bell PA 19422



E-mail Phone Fax

nina.adler@fda.gov 240-632-6843 240-632-6861

fahmed@colliershannon.com 202-342-8556

anthony@imaginutrition.com 949-363-5858 949-363-1758

Brenda.Aloi@CFSAN.FDA.GOV 301-436-2065 301-436-2657

asanos@zd6.so-net.ne.jp 703-761-1114 703-761-1115

Holly@Bayne-Associates.com 202-661-4772

dbechtel@cantox.com 908-429-9202 908-429-9260

betzj@OD.NIH.GOV 301-435-2920 301-480-1845
AMBoeckman@HHLAW.com 202-637-5770 202-637-5910
ernesto.brovelli@nutrilite.com 951-958-6859 951-928-6582

burrell@khlaw.com 202-434-4288 202-434-4646

burseyb@ajiusa.com
202-457-0284 
x301 202-457-0107

cat@fdli.org
202-371-1420 
x230



E-mail Phone Fax

Evanbybee@basicresearch.org 801-921-6002 801-517-7117

jean.chambers@dksh.com 410-385-1666 410-385-1266

shan.chaudhuri@iovate.com
888-334-4448 
x4052 905-678-6590

chens@cder.fda.gov 301-827-2601 301-827-2317
raj@tishcon.com; 
QGEL@TISHCON.com 516-333-2646 516-997-1052

beth@bethclay.com

301-774-8521, 
202-498-4461 
(cell) 202-318-7557

david.cockram@abbott.com 614-624-7580 614-727-7580

edward@croom.info 662-801-1793 662-234-7691
mfcrown@venable.com; 
kjackson@venable.com 202-344-8300
kjdalby@venable.com 202-344-4688

alberto.davidovich@dsm.com 973-257-8325 973-257-8414

douj@cder.fda.gov 301-827-2597 301-827-2317

kenneth.falci@fda.hhs.gov 301-436-2112 301-436-2626



E-mail Phone Fax

elizabeth_fay@cargill.com 202-530-8160 202-530-8180

cfilburn@nutramaxlabs.com 410-776-4000 410-776-4053

nfotouh@cpcus.jnj.com 908-904-3730 908-904-3748
johnfurber@legendarypharma.c
om 352-271-8711

lgentne2@cpcus.jnj.com; 
kshanno@cpcus.jnj.com 908-847-2087 908-904-3877

Alfred.Giger@dsm.com
41 (0)61 688 
1191

dgoeller@nutramaxlabs.com 410-776-4031 410-776-5053

mgreene@crnusa.org 202-776-7938

bguillou@expanscience.com 33-1 4334 6075 33-1 4334 6544

Mhager@eatright.org 202-775-8277 202-775-8284
Shagerman@CHEMINUTRA.co
m 651-407-0400 651-407-0509
charney@cov.com 202-662-5417 202-778-5417



E-mail Phone Fax

nharri2@cpcus.jnj.com 908-904-3717 908-904-3748

jhathcock@crnusa.org 202-776-7925 202-204-7980
jheimbach@aol.com 202-237-8406 202-478-0986

iheller@cspinet.org
202-332-9110 
x317 202-265-4954

Lhernandez@mex.boehringer-
ingelheim.com (55) 5629 8457 (55) 5675 22 58

elinor.hitchner@am.csplc.com 973-385-6628 646-441-6514

mchoganemp@aol.com 301-922-9065 301-587-9658

mhoward@chpa-info.org 202-429-3532 202-223-6835

Loren@UNPA.US 801-474-2570 801-474-2571
cajacobs@na.ko.com 404-676-1462 404-676-7166

johnson.bn@pg.com 513-622-1599 513-622-0558

dkalman@miamiresearch.com 305-666-2368 305-669-8966



E-mail Phone Fax

mkamp@gardenoflifeusa.com 561-748-2477 561-472-9272
tkelton@ebglaw.com 202-861-1380 202-861-3580

dan.p.keravich@gsk.com 202-715-1000 202-715-1001

skey@morganlewis.com 202-739-5248 202-739-3001

woolfh@basf-corp.com
49 621 60-
47992 49 621 60-92710

Dkropp@pharmavite.net
818-221-6200 x 
2283 818-221-6600

ckruger@environhsi.com 703-516-2309 703-516-2304

slkrupp@perrigo.com 269-686-1836 269-673-1223
Janet_Lawrence@accessbusin
essgroup.com 616-787-5538 616-787-5625

mike.lee@dutkogroup.com 202-863-4236

Dan.Levy@fda.gov 301-436-2581 301-436-2636



E-mail Phone Fax

lou_sheau-rong@bah.com 240-314-5579 240-314-5540

antonia.mattia@cfsan.fda.gov 202-418-3043 202-418-3126

kmazan@CTTG-law.com 703-734-0484

dmcenroe@sidley.com 212-839-5621 212-839-5599

mcshane_peggy@bah.com 240-314-5703

dmorrison@vitaminshoppe.com 201-624-3606 201-624-3822

stevem@dnepharm.com
973-838-8300 
x103 973-838-0560

chris@imaginutrition.com 310-458-2502 310-496-2834

gorlando@media-brokers.com 540-349-5893 540-349-3977

AndrewP@morebv.com 336-605-0040

MichelleP@morebv.com 336-605-0040

dporter@crs.loc.gov 202-707-7032 202-707-7000
sivaprakash@sabinsa.com 732-777-1111 732-777-1443

vr@usulaw.com 212-571-0068 212-571-9424

lrobinson@zila.com 928-445-8063 928-778-7986



E-mail Phone Fax

kroffe@zila.com 928-445-8063 928-778-7986

DBR@USP.org 301-816-8316 301-436-2639
jim.roufs@accessbusinessgrou
p.com 714-562-6209 714-736-7609

johnerowe@comcast.net 301-922-4892 301-567-5097

JohneRowe@comcast.net 301-839-1286 301-567-5097

craig.rowlands@fda.gov 301-436-1681 301-436-2636

Mrusk@FTC.gov 202-326-3148 202-326-3148

phaedra_0@yahoo.com 860-716-4456 301-587-9658
daniel.schatzman@cancom.co
m 310-445-3734 310-445-4269

Jshay@ocean-nutrition.com

902-480-3205, 
902-478-7749 
(cell) 902-480-3205

CFRSRV@aol.com 703-590-7337 703-580-8637

vsmith@aacgroup.com
301-838-3120 
x105 301-838-3182

stearns@khlaw.com 202-434-4288 202-434-4646

esteele@aacgroup.com 301-838-3120

estone@gardenoflife.com
561-748-2477 
x1143 561-282-5003

marcy.l.sussman@gsk.com 202-715-1014



E-mail Phone Fax

ctakeguchi@phoenixrising.com, 
phoenix@phoenixrising.com 703-406-0906 703-406-9513

ttaylor@nnfa.org 202-223-0101 202-223-0250
alex@terranovaLabs.com 973-366-4950

ltotman@chpa-info.org 202-429-3533 202-223-6835

Susan-Trimbo@GNC-HQ.com 412-338-8899 412-338-8820

kvargha@zila.com 928-445-8063 928-778-7986
Steve.Varney@weinberggroup.c
om 202-730-4110 202-833-8077
louis.vazquez@comcast.net 720-488-7405

jvendetti@akerpartners.com 202-789-2424
iwasserman@colliershannon.co
m 202-342-8879 202-342-8451

kdwelch@starpower.net 202-783-9404

woolfh@basf-corp.com 973-245-6374 973-245-6843

alyamada@masaokadc.com 202-296-4484 202-293-3060



E-mail Phone Fax

ayates@environhsi.com 703-516-2349 703-516-2304

nbh00166@nifty.com 703-920-1563

ayoung@kkblaw.com
202-223-5120 
x114 202-223-5619

Jcyounger@aol.com 610-278-8556 610-278-9237


